Homeless Provider Network Administrative Office 560 E. Hospitality Lane, Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA 92408-0044 Office: (909) 501-0610



August 29, 2023

Miss Trina Perez, Senior Management Analyst City of San Bernardino 290 North D Street San Bernardino, CA 92401

RE: 2023 Continuum of Care Bonus Application Notification

Dear Continuum of Care Bonus Applicant:

We regret to inform you the Interagency Council on Homelessness will not be recommending your project, SB HOPE Campus, to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) in response to the Request for Proposals for Fiscal Year 2023 Continuum of Care Bonus Project funds in the amount of \$1,148,352.

On Wednesday, August 15, 2023, the Grant Review Committee was not able to rank or score your application as the project component, "Support Services Only - Coordinated Entry System", did not match the project description activities as noted in the project application. Further clarification provided by agency staff confirmed they were requesting "Support Services Only" funding, not "Support Services Only - Coordinated Entry System". "Support Services Only" alone is not an eligible project component for Continuum of Care Bonus Project funds.

The San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership would like to thank you for your interest in this year's CoC Competition. If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact the Office of Homeless Services at (909) 501-0610.

Sincerely,

Scott Neeri Administrative Analyst III Community Revitalization – Office of Homeless Services

Cc: Cassandra Searcy, Deputy Director Housing & Homelessness

Members of the Interagency Council on Homelessness

Members of the Board of Supervisors City of Victorville Housing Authority of the County of San Bernardino San Bernardino Law and Justice Group San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools City of Rancho Cucamonga Town of Yucca Valley Community Development and Housing Agency Mountain Regional City Representative Members of the Homeless Provider Network City of San Bernardino Department of Behavioral Health San Bernardino County Human Services Youth with Lived Experience of Homelessness Interagency Council on Homelessness Administrative Office 560 E. Hospitality Lane Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA 92408-0044 Office: (909) 501-0610



August 17, 2023

Dr. LaSharnda Beckwith, President/CEO Lutheran Social Services of Southern California 247 East Amerige Avenue Fullerton, CA 92832

Subject: Elimination from Review Process – FY 2023 Continuum of Care (CoC) Competition – DV Bonus, CoC Bonus, and New Expansion Projects Request for Applications

Dear Dr. Beckwith:

Pursuant to our conversation with Darren Veracruz, your agency submitted an applicant profile rather than an application on August 10, 2023, in response to the Request for Applications (RFA) referenced above. As a result, the Grant Review Committee was unable to review an application for your project.

The San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership would like to thank you for your interest in this year's CoC Competition.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Scott Neeri, Administrative Analyst Staff to San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership

Cc: Carrie Harmon, Director Kristin Stevens, Administrative Operations Manager Nicholas Miller, Administrative Supervisor I

Members of the Interagency Council on Homelessness

Members of the Board of Supervisors City of Victorville Housing Authority of the County of San Bernardino San Bernardino Law and Justice Group San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools City of Rancho Cucamonga Town of Yucca Valley Community Development and Housing Agency Mountain Regional City Representative Members of the Homeless Provider Network City of San Bernardino Department of Behavioral Health San Bernardino County Human Services Homeless Representative Interagency Council on Homelessness Administrative Office 560 E. Hospitality Lane Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA 92408-0044 Office: (909) 501-0610



August 17, 2023

Mrs. Lupe Ruiz, CEO The Artisans House 11160 Blackwood St Fontana, CA 92337

Subject: Elimination from Review Process – FY 2023 Continuum of Care (CoC) Competition – DV Bonus, CoC Bonus, and New Expansion Projects Request for Applications

Dear Mrs. Ruiz:

Pursuant to our conversation, your agency submitted an applicant profile rather than an application on August 11, 2023, in response to the Request for Applications (RFA) referenced above. As a result, the Grant Review Committee was unable to review an application for your project.

The San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership would like to thank you for your interest in this year's CoC Competition.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Scott Neeri, Administrative Analyst Staff to San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership

Cc: Carrie Harmon, Director Kristin Stevens, Administrative Operations Manager Nicholas Miller, Administrative Supervisor I

Members of the Interagency Council on Homelessness

Members of the Board of Supervisors City of Victorville Housing Authority of the County of San Bernardino San Bernardino Law and Justice Group San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools City of Rancho Cucamonga Town of Yucca Valley Community Development and Housing Agency Mountain Regional City Representative Members of the Homeless Provider Network City of San Bernardino Department of Behavioral Health San Bernardino County Human Services Homeless Representative